

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1068/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in WB No. 45875/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

AMAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16377/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16382/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR