

ITEM NO.1719

COURT NO.8

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1068/2020

AMAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR  
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.  
Dr. Gajendra Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vaibhav Shukla, Adv.

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

No representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Be that as it may. The petitioner is granted four weeks'  
time to rectify the default pointed out in its Office Report.

List thereafter.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)