

ITEM NO.1725

COURT NO.10

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1068/2020

AMAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hardik Arya, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Bhadauria, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR  
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Rashi Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, by way of last indulgence further three weeks' time is granted to comply with the Order dated 05.04.2024.

(KAPIL TANDON)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)