

ITEM NO.1721

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1068/2020

AMAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR  
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Rashi Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that respondent nos.2 and 4 have expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate application for substitution of the said respondents.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)