

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1068/2020

AMAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-02-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Rashi Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite two weeks' time granted by the learned predecessor Bench (In Chamber) on 19.11.2024, the counsel for the petitioner has not filed application for substitution to bring on record LRs of deceased respondent nos. 2 and 4 so far. Even today, none is present for the petitioner.

Accordingly, the Special Leave Petition is dismissed in default and on account of non-prosecution, qua respondent nos. 2 and 4.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR