

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1068/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2017 in WB No. 45875/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

AMAR NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHANU PRATAP & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 16377/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 121471/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 16382/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 02-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIAFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rituvendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Arya, Adv.
Mr. Ram Bhadauria, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Reniwal, Adv.
Mr. B. N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AORFor Respondent(s) :Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Ms. Anjul Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Yadav, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after four weeks.

(MINI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)